Leadership Correspondence Course
DeMolay International

Answer Sheet
Lesson Five

Name: Chapter:
Address:

Circle your answers

Question  Answer Question Answer
1. abcd 36. T F
2. abcd 37. T F
3. abcd 38. T F
4, abcd 39. T F
5. abcd 40. T F
6. abcd 41. T F
7. abcd 42, T F
8. abcd 43, T F
9. abcd 44, T F
10. abcd 45. T F
11. abcd 46. T F
12. abcd 47. T F
13. abcd 48. T F
14. abcd 49, T F
15. abcd 50. T F
16. abcd

17. abcd

18. abcd

19. abcd

20. abcd

21. abcd

22. abcd

23. abcd

24. abcd

25. abcd

26. abcecd

27. abcd

28. abcd

29. abcd

30. abcd

31. abcd

32. abcd

33. abcd

34, abcd

35. T F



Leadership Correspondence Course
Lesson Five
DeMolay International

DeMolay Administration — reference material needed: DeMolay Leader’s Resource Guide

MULTIPLE CHOICE - CIRCLE LETTER OF CORRECT RESPONSE
1) The ORIGINAL International DeMolay Alumni Association was founded in

a. 1984
b. 1929
c. 1969
d. 1919

2) The DeMolay Foundation was founded in

1929
1919
1948
1984

aoow

3) The first International DeMolay Congress was held in

1919
1948
1967
1986

oo

4) By the third Grand Council Meeting in March of 1923 DeMolays belonged to
Chapters.

a. 68,629 - 669
b. 69,032 - 668
c. 2,345 153
d. 68,629 - 667

5) A Grand Master and other elected officers lead the ISC.

a. Six

b. Two
c. Three
d. Four

6) Who was the 2™ Senior DeMolay to be appointed a Deputy Member of the Grand Council.

Louis Lower

Charles B. McFee, Jr.
J. Chris Nungesser
Frank Borman

aoow
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10)

11)

12)

13)

The must appoint the Membership, Entertainment, Auditing, Sick, and Finance
Committees.

Chapter Dad

Advisory Council Chairman
Master Councilor

Senior Councilor

coow

The is elected at the last election of the DeMolay year, and shall serve for the ensuing
DeMolay Year.

Master Councilor
Junior Councilor
Scribe

Treasurer

cooo

The must select appointed officers.

Chapter Dad

Advisory Council Chairman
Master Councilor

Senior Councilor

coocwo

On the Sunday nearest , it is the duty of Chapter members to attend church or
synagogue/temple as a group.

a. March 31
b. March 18
c. November 8
d. April 15
On a day convenient to the Chapter during , each chapter should arrange a special

Patriots’ Day meeting.

March
November
December
February

aoocow

There are obligatory days.

[o RN o BN o 2 V)
W ~NoO,

On a day convenient to the Chapter during February, each Chapter should arrange a special
observance.

Parents’ Day

Educational Day

Patriot's Day

Frank S. Land Memorial Day

o0 T
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14) On , it is the duty of each Chapter to arrange a program emphasizing the value of an
education.

National School Day
Teacher Appreciation Day
Educational Day

My Government Day

coow

15) is observed on a day between May 1 and June 21.

My Government Day
Parents’ Day

Frank S. Land Memorial Day
Day of Comfort

aoUTo

16) DeMolay Week is the week that includes

November 8
December 14
March 18
May 21

cooo

17) is observed during the month of July.

Parents’ Day
Patriots’ Day

My Government Day
Day of Comfort

coop

18) A day near November 8 should be set aside to pay tribute to

Frank Marshal
Frank S. Land
John Wayne
Louis Lower

QooTw

19) Each Chapter should try to obtain a declaring DeMolay Week.
a. Newspaper Add
b. TV Add
C. Proclamation
d. none of the above

20) The DeMolay Year is from

July 1 to June 30

August 1 to July 31
January 1 to December 31
September 1 to August 31

aooco
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21) Within 10 days after conferring the Initiatory Degree, the of the Chapter must submit the
appropriate initiation fees set by and due to the ISC to the Service and Leadership Center.

Master Councilor

Scribe

Advisory Council Chairman
Chapter Dad

aoowo

22) or more members must be present to transact the business of the Chapter.

Six
Ten
Nine
Eight

coow

23) A written , preceded or followed by a telephone call to your contact, is the
professional approach to media relations.

letter

news release
flyer

fax

cooTo

24) A(n) is an achievement to be worked toward, a goal or recognition to be earned.

honor
fluer d leis
award
accolade

Qoo

25) One of the most prestigious awards in all of DeMolay, the , was designed by our
founder, “Dad” Frank S. Land.

Founder's Membership Award

Blue Honor Key

Chevalier

Past Master Councilor's Meritorious Service Award

aooTw

26) “Dad” Land said it was his dream that every DeMolay should be a

Chevalier

Legion of Honor recipient
Representative DeMolay
Hats Off Award recipient

coow

27) The recognizes someone who is the 1% line signer on his first petition.

Founder's Membership Award
Blue Honor Key

#1 Lapel Pin

Merit Bar

coow
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28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

33)

34)

The is granted to a DeMolay who is the 1% line signer on five membership applications.

Blue Honor Key

Founder's Membership Award
Chevalier

Legion of Honor

aooo

The is awarded to an active or Senior DeMolay for being the 1% line signer for 10 new
members initiated by the Chapter.

Founder's Membership Award
Chevalier

Blue Honor Key

Merit Bar

coow

The is the highest honor that an active DeMolay can receive.

Chevalier

Legion of Honor

Cross of Honor
Representative DeMolay

coow

More than Chapters and young men have enjoyed the DeMolay
experience.

100,000; 1,000,000
1,000; 1,000,000
1,000; 100,000
100; 100,000

coow

DeMolay believes all of the following except:

Every individual is unique and important

Young men do not need to share experiences

Young men need to have fun and socialize with others

Young men will think and act seriously and responsibly, if given a chance.

aoow

Famous men who have benefited from involvement in DeMolay include:

a John Wayne

b. Walt Disney

(o] Dan Rather

d all of the above

is another important way to participate in our fraternity and makes us special (different
from other youth organizations)?

The DeMolay Ritual
Dances
Community Service
Athletics

aoow
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THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS ARE TO BE ANSWERED TRUE OF FALSE - CIRCLE T or F
35) Community Service is a great way to learn teamwork, patience, and the value of competition.
T F

36) An Active DeMolay can earn the Zerubbabel Key.
T F

37) The Master Councilor is responsible for keeping accurate records of the Chapter's business
meetings.
T F

38) DeMolay believes that every individual is unique and important.
T F

39) Walt Disney was a Senior DeMolay.
T F

40) The DeMolay fiscal year is January 1 through December 31.
T F

41) No DeMolay Chapter can be named for a living person.
T F

42) One of the most important ISC duties is planning for the future.
T F

43) One of the purposes of a Leadership Conference is to have fun.
T F

44) Tom Osborne, a member of the DeMolay Hall of Fame is/was a TV Star.
T F

45) Sweethearts can take the LCC.
T F

46) J. Chris Nungesser was the 1% Senior DeMolay elected Grand Master.
T F

47) Dad Land was Grand Scribe.
T F

48) Jacques DeMolay and the Knights suffered torture and inhumane conditions for 8 years.
T F

49) The Youth Protection Program helps young men to better communicate openly with their parents.
T F

50) “Frank S. Land: The Man Behind DeMolay” is the biography of Frank S. Land.
T F

Revised: January 1, 2000
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