Leadership Correspondence Course DeMolay International

Answer Sheet Lesson Five

Name:	Chapter:
Address:	-

Circle your answers

Question	Answer
1.	a b c d
2.	a b c d
3.	a b c d
4.	a b c d
5.	a b c d
6.	a b c d
7.	a b c d
8.	a b c d
9.	a b c d
10.	a b c d
11.	a b c d
12.	a b c d
13.	a b c d
14.	a b c d
15.	a b c d
16.	a b c d
17.	a b c d
18.	a b c d
19.	a b c d
20.	a b c d
21.	a b c d
22.	a b c d
23.	a b c d
24.	a b c d
25.	a b c d
26.	a b c d
27.	a b c d
28.	a b c d
29.	abcd
30.	a b c d
31.	a b c d
32.	a b c d
33.	a b c d
34.	a b c d
35.	T F

Question	Answer
36.	T F
37.	T F
38.	T F
39.	T F
40.	T F
41.	T F
42.	TF
43.	T F
44.	TF
45.	T F
46.	T F
47.	T F
48.	T F
49.	T F
50.	ΤF

Leadership Correspondence Course Lesson Five DeMolay International

DeMolay Administration - reference material needed: DeMolay Leader's Resource Guide

MULT	TIPLE CHOICE	- CIRCLE LETTER OF <u>CORRECT</u> RESPONSE
1)	The ORIGINA	AL International DeMolay Alumni Association was founded in
	a. b. c. d.	1984 1929 1969 1919
2)	The DeMolay	Foundation was founded in
	a. b. c. d.	1929 1919 1948 1984
3)	The first Inter	national DeMolay Congress was held in
	a. b. c. d.	1919 1948 1967 1986
4)	By the third C Chapters.	Grand Council Meeting in March of 1923 DeMolays belonged to
	a. b. c. d.	68,629 - 669 69,032 - 668 2,345 - 153 68,629 - 667
5)	A Grand Mas	ter and other elected officers lead the ISC.
	a. b. c. d.	Six Two Three Four
6)	Who was the	2 nd Senior DeMolay to be appointed a Deputy Member of the Grand Council.
	a. b. c. d.	Louis Lower Charles B. McFee, Jr. J. Chris Nungesser Frank Borman

LCC Lesson 5 Page 1 of 6

7)	The Committees.	must appoint the Membership, Entertainment, Auditing, Sick, and Finance	
	Committees.		
	a.	Chapter Dad	
	b.	Advisory Council Chairman	
	C.	Master Councilor	
	d.	Senior Councilor	
8)	The DeMolay Year	is elected at the last election of the DeMolay year, and shall serve for the ensuing .	
	a.	Master Councilor	
	b.	Junior Councilor	
	C.	Scribe	
	d.	Treasurer	
9)	The	must select appointed officers.	
	a.	Chapter Dad	
	b.	Advisory Council Chairman	
	C.	Master Councilor	
	d.	Senior Councilor	
10)	On the Sunday nearest, it is the duty of Chapter members to attend church or synagogue/temple as a group.		
	a.	March 31	
	b.	March 18	
	C.	November 8	
	d.	April 15	
11)	On a day conv Patriots' Day r	renient to the Chapter during, each chapter should arrange a special neeting.	
	a.	March	
	b.	November	
	C.	December	
	d.	February	
12)	There are	_ obligatory days.	
	a.	5	
	b.	8	
	C.	7	
	d.	3	
13)	On a day convenient to the Chapter during February, each Chapter should arrange a special observance.		
	a.	Parents' Day	
	b.	Educational Day	
	C.	Patriot's Day	
	е.	Frank S. Land Memorial Day	

14)	On education.	, it is the duty of each Chapter to arrange a program emphasizing the value of an
	a.	National School Day
	b.	Teacher Appreciation Day
	C.	Educational Day
	d.	My Government Day
15)		_ is observed on a day between May 1 and June 21.
	a.	My Government Day
	b.	Parents' Day
	C.	Frank S. Land Memorial Day
	d.	Day of Comfort
16)	DeMolay We	ek is the week that includes
	a.	November 8
	b.	December 14
	C.	March 18
	d.	May 21
17)	•	is observed during the month of July.
	a .	Parents' Day
	b.	Patriots' Day
	C.	My Government Day
	d.	Day of Comfort
18)	A day near N	ovember 8 should be set aside to pay tribute to
	a.	Frank Marshal
	b.	Frank S. Land
	C.	John Wayne
	d.	Louis Lower
19)	Each Chapte	r should try to obtain a declaring DeMolay Week.
	a.	Newspaper Add
	b.	TV Add
	C.	Proclamation
	d.	none of the above
20)	The DeMolay	Year is from
	a.	July 1 to June 30
	b.	August 1 to July 31
	C.	January 1 to December 31
	d.	September 1 to August 31
		,

21)		ys after conferring the Initiatory Degree, the of the Chapter must submit the nitiation fees set by and due to the ISC to the Service and Leadership Center.
	a.	Master Councilor
	b.	Scribe
	C.	Advisory Council Chairman
	d.	Chapter Dad
22)	or r	nore members must be present to transact the business of the Chapter.
	a.	Six
	b.	Ten
	C.	Nine
	d.	Eight
23)	A written professional	, preceded or followed by a telephone call to your contact, is the approach to media relations.
	a.	letter
	b.	news release
	C.	flyer
	d.	fax
24)	A(n)	is an achievement to be worked toward, a goal or recognition to be earned.
	a.	honor
	b.	fluer d leis
	C.	award
	d.	accolade
25)	One of the m founder, "Dad	ost prestigious awards in all of DeMolay, the, was designed by our d" Frank S. Land.
	a.	Founder's Membership Award
	b.	Blue Honor Key
	C.	Chevalier
	d.	Past Master Councilor's Meritorious Service Award
26)	"Dad" Land s	aid it was his dream that every DeMolay should be a
	a.	Chevalier
	b.	Legion of Honor recipient
	C.	Representative DeMolay
	d.	Hats Off Award recipient
27)	The	recognizes someone who is the 1 st line signer on his first petition.
	a.	Founder's Membership Award
	b.	Blue Honor Key
	C.	#1 Lapel Pin
	d.	Merit Bar

	_	
	a.	Blue Honor Key
	b.	Founder's Membership Award
	C.	Chevalier
	d.	Legion of Honor
29)	The	_ is awarded to an active or Senior DeMolay for being the 1 st line signer for 10 new
·	members initi	ated by the Chapter.
	a.	Founder's Membership Award
	b.	Chevalier
	C.	Blue Honor Key
	d.	Merit Bar
30)	The	is the highest honor that an active DeMolay can receive.
	a.	Chevalier
	b.	Legion of Honor
	C.	Cross of Honor
	d.	Representative DeMolay
31)	More than	Chapters and young men have enjoyed the DeMolay
	experience.	
	a,	100,000; 1,000,000
	b.	1,000; 1,000,000
	C.	1,000; 100,000
	d.	100; 100,000
32)	DeMolay beli	eves all of the following except:
	a.	Every individual is unique and important
	b.	Young men do not need to share experiences
	C.	Young men need to have fun and socialize with others
	d.	Young men will think and act seriously and responsibly, if given a chance.
33)	Famous men who have benefited from involvement in DeMolay include:	
	a.	John Wayne
	b.	Walt Disney
	C.	Dan Rather
	d.	all of the above
34)		is another important way to participate in our fraternity and makes us special (different
•	from other yo	uth organizations)?
	a.	The DeMolay Ritual
	b.	Dances
	C.	Community Service
	d.	Athletics

LCC Lesson 5 Page 5 of 6

THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS ARE TO BE ANSWERED TRUE OF FALSE - CIRCLE T or F

- 35) Community Service is a great way to learn teamwork, patience, and the value of competition.

 T F
- 36) An Active DeMolay can earn the Zerubbabel Key.
- The Master Councilor is responsible for keeping accurate records of the Chapter's business meetings.
- 38) DeMolay believes that every individual is unique and important.
- 39) Walt Disney was a Senior DeMolay.
- 40) The DeMolay fiscal year is January 1 through December 31.
- 41) No DeMolay Chapter can be named for a living person.
- 42) One of the most important ISC duties is planning for the future.
- 43) One of the purposes of a Leadership Conference is to have fun. T F
- Tom Osborne, a member of the DeMolay Hall of Fame is/was a TV Star.
- 45) Sweethearts can take the LCC.
- 46) J. Chris Nungesser was the 1st Senior DeMolay elected Grand Master. T F
- 47) Dad Land was Grand Scribe.
- 48) Jacques DeMolay and the Knights suffered torture and inhumane conditions for 8 years.

 T F
- 49) The Youth Protection Program helps young men to better communicate openly with their parents. T F
- 50) "Frank S. Land: The Man Behind DeMolay" is the biography of Frank S. Land.
 T F

Revised: January 1, 2000